



YBG

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.233 OF 2017  
IN  
C.R.A.NO.557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora & Co. & Ors. .. Applicants

In the matter between:

Lilaben Manibhai Patel & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Vora & Co. and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Amol Mhatre for applicants

Mr. R.A.Shaikh for respondent No.7

Mr. C.D.Patel i/b. A.S.Dayal & Associates for original petitioners

CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> December 2017.

P.C.

1] Learned Counsel for the original petitioners submits that the Advocate on record intends to take discharge in the matter and in that regard, necessary steps would be immediately taken. At his request, S.O. four weeks. (12<sup>th</sup> January 2018)

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)