



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 233 OF 2017
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora and Co. and Ors. ... Applicants

In the matter between

Lilaben Manibhai Patel & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

M/s. Vora and Co. and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amol Mhatre, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Jain I/b. Mr. Yogesh Adhiya for the Respondent No.1, 2
and 4.

Mr. R. A. Shaikh, for the Respondent Nos.7 to 9.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 19th JULY 2019.

P.C.:-

The case was filed in the year 2010. Now, Adv. Shri Bharat Jain represents that Shri Yogesh Adhiya is filing Vakalatnama.

In this context, the counsel for the respondents in the CRA No.557 of 2010 brings to my notice, this Court's order, dated 15th December 2017. It reveals that the counsel on the record wanted to discharge himself from the case, so the applicants, then, took time to engage another counsel. That does not seem to have happened



despite the laps of more than one and half years.

Post the matter in two weeks, finally.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.)