



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 233 OF 2017
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora And Co. & Ors.Applicants

Versus

Lilaben Manibhai Patel & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Kachare a/w Adv. Sameer Mhatre i/b Amol Mhatre for the Applicants.

Mr. Laxman Jain i/b Yogesh Adhia for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. R. A. Shaikh a/w Hasan Sayed for the Respondent No. 7.

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd MARCH 2023.

P.C. :

1. None present for the original Claimant.
2. Heard learned counsel for the Respondents, he submits that Respondent No. 5 is died during the pendency of Application. Applicants to carry out amendment by the next date.
3. Stand over to 03/04/2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)