



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 233 OF 2017  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 557 OF 2010

M/s Vora & Co. & Ors. ... Applicants  
In the Matter Between  
Lilaben Manibhai Patel & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Vs.  
M/s Vora & Co. & Ors. ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. A. P. Mhatre for Applicants.  
Mr. Laxman Jain i/b Mr. Yogesh Adhia for Applicants in CRA.  
Mr. Hasan Sayed with Mr. R. A. Shaikh for Respondent No.7.

-----  
**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.**  
**DATE : 13 JUNE 2023**

**PC. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the original applicants states, on instructions, that he needs some time to take appropriate steps stating that his client has just learnt that Respondent No.5- Parvez Faramarzi, has passed away.

At his request, list on **13 July 2023**.

2. It is made clear that if no steps are taken by the next date, the application would be heard on the basis that no steps would be taken in respect of deceased Respondent No.5.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**