



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.233 OF 2017  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.557 OF 2010

M/S. VORA AND CO. AND OTHERS )...APPLICANTS

V/s.

LILABEN MANIBHAI PATEL AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS

Mr.APMhatre, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr.Jain i/b. Mr.Yogesh Adhia, Advocate for the Applicant in CRA.

Mr.R.A.Shaikh a/w. Mr.Hasan Sayed, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JULY 2023

PC. :

1. Mr.Jain, learned Counsel for the Revision Applicant, seeks some time to take steps in respect of deceased Respondent no.5. Let Respondent no.6 also be served by the next date and appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof be filed in the Court.
2. List on **10<sup>th</sup> August 2023**.
3. Let Civil Application No.319 of 2019 also be listed on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)