



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 233 OF 2017

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora And Co. And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Lilaben Manibhai Patel And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 319 OF 2019

In

Civil Revision Application 557 OF 2010

Lilaben Manibhai Patel And OthersAPPLICANT

V/S

M/s Vora And Co. And OthersRESPONDENT

Adv. Sonal Dabhokar i/by Mr. Amol Mhatre for Applicant.

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Vikramjit Garewal a/w Mr. Bharat

Jain a/w Mr. Anant Ratnaparkhi a/w Mr. Kevish Arora i/by

Yogesh N. Adhia for Appellant in CRA/557/2010.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th March, 2025



2026:BHC-AS:22964

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
20/06/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)