



2026:BHC-AS:22964

Board Sr.No.:-38

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 233 OF 2017

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora And Co. And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

Lilaben Manibhai Patel And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 319 OF 2019

In

Civil Revision Application 557 OF 2010

Lilaben Manibhai Patel And Others ....APPLICANT

V/S

M/s Vora And Co. And Others ....RESPONDENT

- Adv. K. Arora i/by IC Legal for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 20th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 01/08/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**