



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 233 OF 2017

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora And Co. And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Lilaben Manibhai Patel And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 319 OF 2019

In

Civil Revision Application 557 OF 2010

Lilaben Manibhai Patel And OthersAPPLICANT

V/S

M/s Vora And Co. And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr Rajesh Kachare a/w Mr Amoil P Mhatre for the Applicant/

Org. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4

Mr Rohan Sawant a/w Mr Aman Saraf &

Mr Hrishikesh Tajane i/b Mr Yogesh N. Adhia for Respondent

in

CA 233/2017 & for Applicant in CRA

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 17th December, 2025



2026:BHC-AS:22964

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 23/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)