



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SUMIT RAMESH KARNIK
Digitally signed
by SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK
Date: 2025.12.24
16:01:58 +0530

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.233 OF 2017
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora & Co. & Ors. ...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Lilaben M. Patel & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Vora & Co. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Kachare a/w Mr. Amol P. Mhatre & Ms. Sonal Dabholkar for the Applicants.

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Aman Saraf, Mr. Priyank Priyadarshi & Mr. Romin Sangoi for the Petitioners.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Arguments on Civil Application are concluded. Order reserved.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)