



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 233 of 2017  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 557 OF 2010

M/s. Vora And Co. And Others ...Applicants

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:**  
Lilaben Manibhai Patel And Others ...Rev. Applicants

**Versus**

M/s Vora And Co. And Others ...Respondents

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date: 2026.06.09  
18:01:46 +0530

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Amol Mhatre for the Applicant.  
Mr. Bharat Jain a/w Hrishikesh Tajane for Respondents/ Revi.  
Applicants.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**  
**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The matter is listed *suo motu* for correction of a bonafide mistake in the order dated 08<sup>th</sup> May 2026. Though the order was reserved on 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2025 and the pronounced on 8<sup>th</sup> May 2026, it has remained to be so mentioned in the order.
3. Hence, it is directed that the order dated 08<sup>th</sup> May 2026 be corrected by showing that same was reserved on 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2025 and pronounced on 08<sup>th</sup> May 2026.
4. Rest the order remains as it is.
5. Corrected order be uploaded.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**